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TO,

THE STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
WEST BENGAL INFORNATION COMMISSION

11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET, KHADYA BHAWAN
KOLKATA - 700087

6]

Name of the Applicant: KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM

Address: C/O- Kazi Abdul Goffar, Maszid Lane, P.O. +P.S. — Bolpur, Dist: Birbhum, Pin
No: 731204, West Bengal, Contact No. — 9474832154/6297860620

Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act : APPLICATION ON 03/10/2023

(A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached along with proof of payment of
RTI fees i.e. photo copy of the same. In case of BPL category, self-attested photocopy of
certificate issued by the competent authority should be attached).

Name of State Public Information Officer /State Assistant Public Information Officer to
whom the application was made and address:

THE SPIO, OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH, DH&FWS,
P.0.+ P.S.- BERHAMPORE, DIST: MURSHIDABAD, PIN: 742101 WEST BENGAL.

Gist of the information sought for:
1. DETAILS OF MY MARKS (M.P.+ H.S.+ B.SC (H)+ EXPERIENCE+ COMPUTER
TEST & TOTAL MARKS).
2. ALSO THE DETAILS MARKS OF THE SELECTED CANDITATE & WAITING
2" CANDITATE (M.P.+ H.S.+ B.SC (H)+ EXPERIENCE+ COMPUTER TEST &
TOTAL MARKS).

Have you received any response/information?
If so, attach a self-attested copy of the same.
NO.IDID NOT GET ANY TYPE OF RESPONDS FROM THERE END.

Date of filing 1% appeal: 28/11/2023
(A self attested copy of 1" appeal should be attached).

Authority to whom the first appeal was made with address:

THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH (CMOH), DH&FWS, P.O.+ P.S.-
BERHAMPORE, DIST: MURSHIDABAD, PIN: 742101 WEST BENGAL CUM
APPELLATE AUTHORITY.




9] Decision of the 1* Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order:
(A self-attested photo copy of the order of the 1% Appellate Authority should be attached).
I DID NOT GET ANY FEEDBACK/DECISION FROM 1°" APPELLATE
AUTHORITY.

10]  Grounds for 2™ appeal and the relief sought (specify):
I DID NOT GET ANY RESPONDS FROM BOTH OF THE AUTHORITY, THAT’S
WHY I APPEAL FOR THIS.

SO, YOUR’S SINCERELY, PLEASE LET ME KNOW AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

I, KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM son/daughter of KAZI ABDUL GOFFAR aged 37. being Indian
citizens do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge
based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information
Commission.

Koz Bagbonf el

Place: /201 Uk Signature of the appellant

Yoy [BAEBUL TelAM.
Date: 0 7 0 7’/ 2024 (Name of the appellant)

List of documents closed:-
1. Self attested photo copy of address proof documents.
2. Self attested photo copy of RTI & 1% Appeal application.
3. Self attested photo copy of proof of RTI fee payment.
4. All speed post photocopies.
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TO

THE SPIO
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH
DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITY

BERHAMPORE

SUB: APPLICATION FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005
Sir/Madam,

With due respect | beg to state that |, KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM,S/0- KAZI ABDUL GOFFAR, a
permanent resident of Maszid Lane, P.0.+P.S. — Bolput, Dist.- Birbhum, PIN- 731204, State- West
Bengal(india) and a candidate of Tuberculosis Health Visitor{TB HV} (Memo NO : CM-
MSD/DH&FWS/2022/149 dated 10/01/2022). My Roll No. is TBHV-08.

’

Please provide me the following information

1. 1want to know details of my marks {M.P +H.S
+B.SC (H) + Experience+ Computer Test &Total Marks).
2. As well as the detail marks of selected-1 and waiting-2 candidates {M.P +H.S (with
_subject details) +B.SC (with subject details).+ Experience+ Computer Test &Total
Marks).

Sincerely

Loz Rugbod _ Telom

Signature/Thump Impression

NAME: KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM

ADRESS: MASZID LANE, P.O+P.S.-BOLPUR

DIST. - BIRBHUM, STATE- WEST BENGAL (INDIA), PIN-731204
PHONE NUMBER- +919474832154

EMAIL ID- kazibagbulislam@gmail.com-

Place: BOLPUR
DATE: 03] f°/ 2025

ENCLOSURE: ADMIT CARD, SELECTION LISTAND AADHAR CARD.
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From,
Kazi Bagbul Islam

Maszid Road. Wiz
P.0. +P.S. - Bolpur PR A ' P
Dist. — Birbhum et ol :
Pin- 731204 ‘ré"m:s ;-
West Bengal SRVl Bl |
To,

The Chief Medical Officer of Health {CMIOH]}
District Health & Family Welfare Samity
P.0.+ P.S. —Berhampore

Dist. — Murshidabad

Pin—742101

Cum
Appellate Authority

SUB: First appeal under the prohibition of the RTi Act, 2005 as the concerned S.P.1.O. has not provided the
information as sought for within the stipulated time,

Sir/Madam,

With due deference | am to apprise you that | have sent an application under the RTi Act, 2005 to the Chief
Medical Officer Of Health, Berhampore on 03/10/2023 by speed post which was received by the concerned office on
06/10/2023.

But it is very unfortunate that till date the concerned S.P.O.l has not provide me the information sought
for within the stipulated time which is completely a violation under section 7 of the RTI Act, 2005.

in such conspectus, | would like to request your good self to pass necessary order/orders with regard to
such violation of the RTI Act, 2005.

(a) Please give necessary direction to the concernedly 5.P.L.O. to provide me the legal copies of the
information as sought for along with other relevant information in connection with my RTI
application.

(b} Please initiate necessary disciplinary proceeding against the concerned S.P.1.0. under section 20 of
the RT! Act, 2005.

Date: £ @7( (/:zﬂ;ze) Sincerely Yours
s » -
Koo [&&(‘I’CM\/( Tz lam
Place: Bolpur Signature
Mobile No. : 9474832154/6297860620

Email ID: kazibagbulislam@gmail.com

Enclose: RTI application copy dated on 03/10/2023,






Hearing on 19-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 19-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 29 Dec 2025 4:20:12 PM +0530

To "cmohmurshidabad"<cmohmurshidabad@gmail.com>
Cc "kazibagbulislam"<kazibagbulislam@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-100169-1157-202....
16.3 KB
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WEST BENGAL INFORNMATION COMMISSION

Khadya Bhaban

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street
Kolkata-700 087

Phone No. (033)2252-0509
& (033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in

RTI Applicant :  Kazi Bagbul Islam
Public Authority :  CMOH, Murshidabad
Date of RTI Application : 03.10.2023

Date of 15t Appeal 1 28.11.2023

Date of 2" Appeal 1 05.02.2024

Date of hearing : 19.01.2026

(Appeal No. 100169 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Appellant : Kazi Bagbul Islam
SPIO : CMOH, Murshidabad

Facts on Record & Findings :

The appellant is physically present for today’s hearing while the SPIO of the
case remained absent both physically or virtually.

2, Issue show cause notice to the SPIO as to the reason of his absence from
hearing today. It also appears that no prior intimation has been received from the SP1O
regarding his absence from the hearing. The show cause notice of the SPIO is
returnable within 4 (four) weeks from the date of issue of this order otherwise penal
action on the SPIO will be imposed as per provision of the RTI Act, 2005.

3. The appellant filed an RTI application on 03.10.2023 before the SP1O seeking
two points of information regarding marks obtained by him in the recruitment for the
post of Tuberculosis Health Visitor — 2022 as well as the detail marks of selected — 1
& Waiting - 2 candidates. Not getting any reply, the appellant filed 15t appeal before
the 1%t Appellate Authority on 28.11.2023 and then filed 2" appeal before the
Commission on 05.02.2024.



4. On perusal of the case record it appears that as yet no reply from the SPIO of
the case has been furnished to the appellant. The appellant wanted to know his own
marks obtained by him in the said examination and he also wanted to know the marks
of selected — 1 & Waiting - 2 candidates As per RTI provisions, the appellant can get
information regarding his own marks but the information relating to marks of selected
— 1 & Waiting - 2 candidates cannot be provided under Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act,
2005 as it is personal information of 3" party. The SPIO is also directed to go through
the RTI application and furnish relevant reply to the appellant as per RTI provision and

inform compliance of the same to the Commission positively thereafter.

Decision:

The matter will be taken up further once the reply to the show cause notice from

the SPIO is received or expiry of 4 (four) weeks, whichever is earlier.

2. Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

(Dr. Mriganka Mahato)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal



No. 361 - WBIC/RT1/A/100169/1157/2025 Date: 21.01.2026

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

1. The State Public Information Officer, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health,
District Health & Family Welfare Samity, Berhampore, Gora Bazar,Dist. -
Murshidabad, Pin - 742101

2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, District

Health & Family Welfare Samity, Berhampore, Gora Bazar, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin
- 742101

LI

KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM, C/o - Kazi Abdul Goffar, Maszid Lane, P.O. + P.S. -
Bolpur, Dist. - Birbhum, Pin — 731204, West Bengal, BIRBHUM, 731204

i o
Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission
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¢ RTI Applicant :  Kazi Bagbul Islam
Public Authority :  CMOH, Murshidabad
Date of RTI Application__ : _03.10.2023 ... . -. o .
Date of 1% Appeal :  28.11.2023
Date of 2" Appeal :  05.02.2024
Date of hearing : 19.01.2026

(Appeal No. 100169 of 2025 under the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Appellant : Kazi Bagbul Islam

SPIO : CMOH, Murshidabad

Facts on Record & Findings :

The appellant is physically present for today’s hearing while the SPIO of the

case remained absent both physically or virtually.

2. Issue show cause notice to the SPIO as to the reason of his absence from
hearing today. It also appears that no prior intimation has been received from the
SPIO regarding his absence from the hearing. The show cause notice of the SPIO is
returnable within 4 (four) weeks from the date of issue of this order otherwise penal
action on the SPIO will be imposed as per provision of the RTI Act, 2005.

3. The appellant filed an RT] application on 03.10.2023 before the SPIO seeking
two points of information regarding marks obtained by him in the recruitment for the
post of Tuberculosis Health Visitor — 2022 as well as the detail marks of selected — 1
& Waiting - 2 candidates. Not getting any reply, the appellant filed 1°* appeal before
the 1% Appellate Authority on 28.11.2023 and then filed 2" appeal before the
Commission on 05.02.2024.



4. On perusal of the case record it appears that as yet no reply from the SPIO of ‘
the case has been furnished to the appellant. The appellant wanted to know his own
marks obtained by him in the said examination and he also wanted to know the
marks of selected — 1 & Waiting - 2 candidates As per RTI provisions, the appellant
can get information regarding his own marks but the information relating to marks of
selected — 1 & Waiting - 2 candidates cannot be provided under Section 8(1)(j) of the
RTI Act, 2005 as it is personal information of 3" party. The SPIO is also directed to
go through the RTI application and furnish relevant reply to the appellant as per RTI
provision and inform compliance of the same to the C_Qmmission positively

thereafter.
Decision:

The matter will be taken up further once the reply to the show cause notice

from the SPIO is received or expiry of 4 (four) weeks, whichever is earlier.

2. Let authenticated copies of the order be forwarded to all concerned.

Sd/-
(Dr. Mriganka Mahato)
State Information Commissioner
West Bengal

No. 361 - WBIC/RT1/A/100169/1157/2025 Date: 21.01.2026

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:—

1. The State Public Information Officer, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health,
District Health & Family Welfare Samity, Berhampore, Gora Bazar,Dist. -
Murshidabad, Pin — 742101

2. The First Appellate Authority, Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, District
Health & Family Welfare Samity, Berhampore, Gora Bazar, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin
- 742101

¥. KAZI BAGBUL ISLAM, C/o - Kazi Abdul Goffar, Maszid Lane, P.O. + P.S. -
Bolpur, Dist. - Birbhum, Pin — 731204, West Bengal, BIRBHUM, 731204

\

.\ o\ b
Law Officer & Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH

MURSHIDABAD
St P.O. - BERHAMPORE, PIN - 742101
Tel no 03482-257877 Email — emohmurshidabad@gmail.com
Memo. No. CMOH-MSD/ 14 K&~ Dated: 19/°2-/2026

To,

The State Chief Information Commissioner.
West Bengal Information Commission

11A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhawan
Kolkata- 700087

Sub: - Reply of Show cause notice in ¢/w Appeal no. 100169 of 2025,

It is unfortunate that the application filed by the appellant could not be answered as the
said candidate asked for information of other candidates who are not related to him. Thus the
information was withheld. After pursuing your order dated 19-01-2026 we have furnished the
relevant reply to the appellant as per RTI provision vide memo no. 1678 dt. 17-02-2026.

' However, we are very careful about the replies of RTI application. Now, somehow we

are missed the mail as given in this regard so we apologized for the mistake of instant case.

of Health




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEN GAL
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH

PO BERHAMPORE PIN 742101 .

.~ Telno 03482-257877

' MURSHIDABAD

Email - cmohmurshldabad@gmall com

Memo No CMOH-MSD/ lG 7—8

. To

- Kazi Bagbul Islam
C/O-Kazi Abdul Goffar
Vill: Maszid Road, PO.+ P.S: Bolpur
Dist: Birbhum, Pin. 731204

' Dear Candldate,

o Subiect; Information under RTI Act 2005,

Dated: ) /02—/2026

Informatlon -as sought under RTI act is furnished herewith agalnst your prayer

dated 03/10/2023 and subsequent order of State Information-Commissioner, West Bengal.

Madhyamik -Higher Secondary Graduation
_ (5 Marks) (10 Marks) (15 Marks)
:Full | |. Marks | Weightedas | Full Marks | Weightedas | Full Marks | Weighted as
Marks | Obtained:| per TOR | Marks | Obtained [ per TOR | Marks | Obtained | per TOR
800 SQSA 3.16 1000 444 4.44 800 331 6.21
.| R R No. of . T Noof . ~
'I‘rauung | Computer Computer Years Weighted Years in Weighted Experience | All Total
in MPW Deoree Test n - as per PSU & | 2Sper (10 Marks) Score
“(5 Marks) &r (5 Marks) Govt TOR Pyt TOR ' (50 Marks)
0.00 Yes 4.50 0 0 5 5 5.00 23.30

Chlef Medidgal Ofﬁcer f Health
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